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PUSH BUTTON VALVE ADJUSTMENT

FIG. 4

1

5

242625

23,27,28

CORRECT STREAM HEIGHT

FIG. 3

ADJUST THIS SCREW TO ELIMINATE VALVE
LEVER "FREE PLAY" OR CONTINUOUS FLOW
FROM BUBBLER

STREAM HEIGHT
ADJUSTMENT SCREW
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ITEMIZED PARTS LIST
ITEM
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

51544C
102639931640
160270508640
401472642590

55860C
66534C
31513C
36094C
36158C
35959C
28509C
35768C
36204C
66743C

101453431640
101507531550

31490C
30664C
70018C
20282C
66703C
36137C
66576C
15005C
26860C
26861C
26862C
50986C
61314C
55996C
45820C

33659000
40596C
40597C
51543C
70921C
92712C
28427C
36101C
28440C
75588C
55913C
56159C
70682C
56237C
56092C
66723C

See Color Table
See Color Table
See Color Table

45448C
100147140560
100322740560

28438C
75666C
66736C
70606C

400660943730

Bubbler
Drain Plug
Strainer Plate
Basin
Bracket - Regulator Mounting
Evaporator
Cold Control
Compressor Serv. Pak
Overload
Relay
Condenser/Fan mtg. Bracket
Relay Cover
Hot Tank Assembly
Condenser
Cap Push Button
Push Button Stem
Fan Motor
Fan Blade
Fan Blade Nut
Fan Motor Bracket
Drier
Power Cord
Heat Exchanger
Regulator Retaining Nut
Regulator Lever
Pivot Bracket
Regulator Retaining Bracket
Regulator Holder
Regulator
Strainer
Hot Valve
Gasket - Body
Shroud
Gooseneck
Lever Handle
Mounting Nut
Stem Assy
Hot Tank Switch Bracket
Hot Tank Switch
Bracket - Hot tank Mounting
Nut - Slip Joint 1-1/4
Adaptor - Drain
Nipple - Bubbler
Tee - 1/4
Fan Shroud
Poly Tubing (Cut To Length)
Tube - Evap to base
Panel - Side Right
Panel - Side Left
Panel - Front
Tailpipe / Vacuum Break Assy
Drain Gasket
Bubbler Gasket
Bracket - Hold Down
Nut - 5/16" Compression
Tube - Drain 5/16" to 1/4"
Plug - Drain
Hanger Bracket

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
*8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
NS

*INCLUDES RELAY & OVERLOAD.  IF UNDER WARRANTY, RE-
PLACE WITH SAME COMPRESSOR USED IN ORIGINAL ASSEM-
BLY. NOTE:  All correspondence pertaining to any of the above water
coolers or orders for repair parts MUST include Model No. and Serial
No. of cooler, name and part number of replacement part.

2222 CAMDEN COURT
OAK BROOK, IL 60523

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

WIRING DIAGRAM
This Drawing is merely for illustrating the

components of the electrical system.

FIG. 5

33 36

32

31

34

35

COLOR LEFT PANEL
ITEM  48

Platinum (PV)
Almond (AV)
Slate (SV)
Stainless Steel (SS)

401432248410
26874C

401432248440
401432242830

FRONT PANEL
ITEM  49

401483948410
26878C

401483948440
401483942830

RIGHT PANEL
ITEM  47

401484048410
26879C

401484048440
401484042830
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